
OAK HILL UNION LOCAL SCHOOLS  
CALENDAR 2012-2013 SCHOOL YEAR 

 
 

Aug.  20 Monday Professional Development In-Service Day 
Aug.  21 Tuesday Waiver Day  No Students  
Aug. 22 Wednesday Students First Day Classes Begin 
Sept.  3 Monday Labor Day  Holiday 
Sept. 19 Wednesday Not a scheduled day Not in Session 
Sept.  25 Tuesday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference OHMSHS 2:30-5:30 p.m. 
Sept.  27 Thursday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference  OHES 3:30 -6:30 p.m. 
Oct.  19 Friday END OF FIRST GRADING PERIOD 42 Days /1/2 Parent-Teacher 
Nov. 9 Friday Waiver Day No Students 
Nov.  21-26  Wed.-Monday Thanksgiving Break  Not in Session 
Nov. 27 Tuesday Classes Resume  
Nov.  27 Tuesday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference OHMSHS 2:30-5:30 p.m. 
Nov.  29 Thursday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference  OHES 3:30 – 6:30  p.m. 
Dec.  
Jan. 

24- 
2 

Monday –
Wednesday 

Christmas Break/ 
New Years 

Not in Session 
 

Jan.  3 Thursday  Classes Resume  
Jan.  4 Friday END OF SECOND GRADING PERIOD – 

END FIRST SEMESTER 
43 Days/1/2 Parent-Teacher 

Jan.  7 Monday Second Semester Begins   
Jan. 18 Friday Waiver Day No Students 
Jan.  21 Monday Martin Luther King Day Not in Session 
Feb.  12 Tuesday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference OHMSHS 2:30-5:30 p.m. 
Feb. 14 Thursday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference  OHES 3:30 – 6:30 p.m. 
Feb. 18 Monday President’s Day Not in Session 
Mar. 15 Friday  END OF THIRD GRADING PERIOD 48 Days/ ½ Parent-Teacher 
Mar. 28 Thursday Waiver Day No Students 
Mar. 
April 

29-  
2 

Friday-
Tuesday 

Spring Break – Contingency Days 
Good Friday (Inclusive in Spring Break) 

Not In Session 

Apr.  3 Wednesday Classes resume  
Apr. 23 Tuesday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference OHMSHS 2:30-5:30 p.m. 
Apr. 25 Thursday Parent-Teacher-Student Conference  OHES 3:30 – 6:30 p.m. 
May  19 Sunday Graduation 3:00 p.m. 
May  22 Wednesday Last Day for Students  45 Days    1/2 Parent-Teacher 
May  23 Thursday Teachers  In-Service Day 
May  27 Monday Memorial Day  

 
 
NINE WEEK PERIODS      Semester                    DAYS SCHEDULED 
August 20 – Opening Day                                      1   In-Service (Staff Only) 
August 21 – October 19            42 Days                 178  Student Days  (4 Waiver Days Inclusive) 
October 22 – January 4             43 Days           85 Days                   1  Par/Tea.Conf. (2 – ½ days)                
January 7 – March 15               48 Days      
March 18 – May 22                  45 Days            93 Days                              1  Par/Tea.Conf. (2 – ½ days)                
May 23 – Closing Day                       1  In-Service (Staff Only) 
      Total Student Days          178                   182  Days for Teachers 
 
CONTINGENCY DAYS: January 21, February 18, April 1, 2, and May 24, 28 29, 30, 31 
 
Approved by Board of Education February 16, 2012  (Revised July 24, 2012) 


